

VINCE NICOLETTI
DIRECTOR

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
5510 OVERLAND AVENUE, SUITE 210, SAN DIEGO, CA 92123
(858) 505-6445 General • (858) 694-2705 Code Compliance
565-5920 Building Services

Community Planning/Sponsor Group 2025 Annual Training Completion Form

Congratulations on completing the Community Planning/Sponsor Group Training! Please complete this form and submit it to Planning & Development Services.

By submitting this form, you acknowledge that:

- 1. You have completed the Annual Community Planning Group/Sponsor Group Training;
- 2. You understand that acting in accordance with Board of Supervisors Policy I-1 and the Ralph M. Brown Act is required to receive legal defense and indemnification under Policy I-1; and that
- 3. You are responsible for understanding the material presented in this training.

Please feel free to submit any questions about the training on this form, as well as your comments for improvement:

Date:	
Planning/Sponsor Group:	
Your Name:	
Phone:	
Email:	
How can we improve this training? Comments/Suggestions/Questions	

Please submit this form by email to communityGroups.LUEG@sdcounty.ca.gov or mail it to: Planning & Development Services, Attn: CPSG Liaison, 5510 Overland Ave, Suite 210, San Diego, CA 92123.